FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES (CONTINUED)

(72)

34 NON CURRENT ASSETS HELD FOR SALE (GROUP AND COMPANY)

31-Mar-17 31-Mar-16

TZS’000 TZS’000

Cost 92,688,805 92,688,805
Accumulated depreciation (23,806,638) (23,806,638)
Fair value loss (22,393,486) (22,393,486)
Sub total 46,488,681 46,488,681
Reversal of fair value loss 9,738,525 -

Transfer to property and equipment (56,227,206) -

Fair value - 46,488,681

The sale and leaseback transaction that gave rise to non-current assets held for trade is no longer under
consideration as at the reporting date.

31-Mar-17

TZS’000

Cost transfer to property and equipment (Note 13) 92,688,805

Accumulated depreciation transfer to property and equipment (Note 13) (36,461,599)

Carrying value transferred 56,227,206

Reversal of fair value loss:

Previously recorded fair value loss 22,393,486

Depreciation for period non-current assets were classified as held for sale (6,183,505)

Aircarft engine impairment for the year ended 31 March 2017 (6,471,456)

9,738,525

35 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

Group
As previously

stated Adjustment As restated

TZS’000 TZS’000 TZS’000
Year ended 31 March 2016
1) Revenue 90,751,272 2,669,714 93,420,986
1) Other income 3,271,562 (2,669,714) 601,848

2) Administrative expenses (34,419,398) (5,341,265) (39,760,663)

3)Increase in Impairment of receivables (12,620,245) (4,298,897) (16,919,142)

4) Cost of sales (71,285,082) 7,658,275 (63,626,807)

5) Finance costs (15,484,626) (2,571,277) (18,055,903)

5) Gain/(Loss) on foreign currency exchange (50,495,538) (246,494) (50,742,032)

Impact on total comprehensive loss (4,799,658)

PRECISION AIR SERVICES PLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES (CONTINUED)

(73)

35 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income (continued)

Year ended 31 March 2015

2) Administrative expenses (33,531,022) (1,533,967) (35,064,989)

5) Finance costs (8,811,510) (1,361,982) (10,173,492)

5) Gain/(Loss) on foreign currency exchange (21,700,860) (26,535) (21,727,395)

Impact on total comprehensive loss (2,922,484)

Company
Year ended 31 March 2016
1) Revenue 90,751,272 2,669,714 93,420,986
1) Other income 3,271,562 (2,669,714) 601,848

2) Administrative expenses (34,236,959) (5,341,265) (39,578,224)

3) Increase in Impairment of receivables (12,620,245) (4,298,897) (16,919,142)

4) Cost of sales (71,285,082) 7,658,275 (63,626,807)

5) Finance costs (15,484,626) (2,571,277) (18,055,903)

5 Gain/(Loss) on foreign currency exchange (50,183,815) (246,494) (50,430,309)

Impact on total comprehensive loss (4,799,658)

Year ended 31 March 2015
2) Administrative expenses (30,627,180) (1,533,967) (32,161,147)

5) Finance costs (8,800,704) (1,361,982) (10,162,686)

5) Gain/(Loss) on foreign currency exchange (21,700,860) (26,535) (21,727,395)

Impact on total comprehensive loss (2,922,484)

1) Prior year adjustments on revenue and other income

Reclassification of income relating to principal activities from other income to revenue.

2) Prior year adjustment on administrative expenses

Recognition of penalties and interest for non compliance with contractual requirements.

3) Prior year adjustment on Impairment of receivables

Recognition of impairment for receivables for 2016 that had not been recognised

4) Prior year adjustments on cost of sales

 TZS 1,474,767 – recognition of accumulated foreign exchange rate effects on monetary items not

[…]

Recognition of unrecorded default interest for arrears on borrowings and the related exchange rate effects.

PRECISION AIR SERVICES PLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES (CONTINUED)

(74)

35 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Statement of financial position

1) Prior year adjustments on provisions

Recognition of penalties and interest for non compliance with contractual requirements. It includes TZS
7,655,113 recognised as at 1 April 2014.

2) Prior year adjustments on borrowings

Reclassification of non current portion of borrowings to current as a result of breach of borrowing terms and
recognition of unrecorded default interest for arrears on borrowings and the related exchange rate effects.

3) Prior year adjustments on property, plant and equipment

Reversal of depreciation charged errorneously on assets classified as held for sale.

4) Prior year adjustments on trade and other payables

Recognition of accumulated foreign exchange rate effects on monetary items not recognised in prior year.

5) Prior year adjustments on trade and other receivables

 recognition of impairment for receivables for 2016 that had not been recognised

As previously
stated Adjustment As restated

Group TZS’000 TZS’000 TZS’000
As at 31 March 2016

1) Provisions - (14,530,345) (14,530,345)
2) Non current borrowings (130,153,293) 130,153,293 -
2) Current borrowings (171,846,554) (134,359,582) ( 306,206,136)
3) Property plant and equipment 108,930,955 6,183,508 115,114,463
4) Trade and other payables (77,172,198) 1,474,767 (75,697,431)
5) Trade and other receivables 12,239,937 (4,298,897) 7,941,040

Impact on total equity (205,964,098) (15,377,256) (221,341,354)

As at 31 March 2015
1) Provisions - (9,189,080) (9,189,080)
2) Non current borrowings (145,418,797) 145,418,797 -
2) Current borrowings (92,862,454) (146,807,314) (239,669,768)

Impact on total equity (114,288,062) (10,577,597) (124,865,659)

Company
As at 31 March 2016
1) Provisions - (14,530,345) (14,530,345)
2) Non current borrowings (130,153,293) 130,153,293 -
2) Current borrowings (171,846,554) (134,359,582) (306,206,136)
3) Property plant and equipment 107,655,593 6,183,508 113,839,101
4) Trade and other payables (77,181,409) 1,474,767 (75,706,642)
5) Trade and other receivables 15,508,019 (4,298,897) 11,209,122

Impact on total equity (204,324,233) (15,377,256) (219,701,489)

As at 31 March 2015

1) Provisions - (9,189,080) (9,189,080)
2) Non current borrowings (145,418,797) 145,418,797 -
2) Current borrowings (92,862,454) (146,807,314) (239,669,768)

Impact on total equity (113,162,277) (10,577,597) (123,739,874)

PRECISION AIR SERVICES PLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES (CONTINUED)

(75)

35 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Statement of cash flows – Year ended 31 March 2016

Note
As previously

stated Adjustment As reststated
Group TZS '000 TZS '000 TZS '000

Operating activities
Loss before income tax 1 (91,383,864) (4,799,658) (96,183,522)

Adjustments for:
 Depreciation of property and equipment 1 21,326,192 (6,183,508) 15,142,684
 Interest on borrowings 1 15,484,626 2,571,277 18,055,903

 Exchange loss on borrowings 1 49,707,384 246,494 49,953,878

Changes in working capital:
 other financial assets 2 553,269 (553,269) -

 trade and other receivables 3 (3,373,749) 4,298,897 925,148
 trade and other payables 1 17,643,938 (1,474,767) 16,169,171
 provisions 1 - 5,341,265 5,341,265

Investing activities
Aircraft security deposit – refunded 2 - 553,269 553,269

Company

Operating activities
Loss before income tax 1 (90,889,702) (4,799,658) (95,689,360)

Adjustments for:
 Depreciation of property and equipment 1 21,123,969 (6,183,508) 14,940,461
 Interest on borrowings 1 15,484,626 2,571,277 18,055,903
 Exchange loss on borrowings 1 49,707,384 246,494 49,953,878

Changes in working capital:
 other financial assets 2 553,269 (553,269) -
 trade and other receivables (5,198,777) 4,298,897 (899,880)
 trade and other payables 1 19,085,403 (1,474,767) 17,610,636
 provisions 1 - 5,341,265 5,341,265

Investing activities
Aircraft security deposit – refunded 2 - 553,269 553,269

1) These adjustments are explained within the prior year adjustments for the statement of profit or loss and
other comprehensive income and the statement of financial position.

2) Reclassification from operating activities to investing activities.

3) Rrecognition of impairment for receivables for 2016 that had not been recognised

PRECISION AIR SERVICES PLC

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2017

NOTES (CONTINUED)

(76)

35) PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENTS (CONTINUED)

Disclosure of unrecognised deferred income tax assets

The above adjustments relate to:
1) The deferred tax effects of the adjustments are explained within the prior year adjustments for the

statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income and the statement of financial position.
2) Exclusion of provisions for expenses that are not tax deductible that were previously errorneuosly treated

as tax deductible.

36 SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

There was no significant event after the balance sheet date.

As previously
stated Adjustment As restated

Group TZS’000 TZS’000 TZS’000
As at 31 March 2016
Accelerated capital deductions 37,390,852 (4,862,946) 32,527,906
Foreign exchange losses and provisions (43,526,389) 19,222,423 (24,303,966)
Tax losses (44,601,921) (3,673,010) (48,274,931)
Net deferred tax asset (50,737,458) 10,686,467 (40,050,991)

As at 31 March 2015
Accelerated capital deductions 32,854,265 (211,486) 32,642,779
Foreign exchange losses and provisions (20,227,216) 14,900,219 (5,326,997)
Tax losses (44,601,921) 3,289,948 (41,311,973)
Net deferred tax asset (31,974,872) 17,978,681 (13,996,191)

Company
As at 31 March 2016
Accelerated capital deductions 37,390,852 (4,862,946) 32,527,906
Foreign exchange losses and provisions (43,526,389) 19,222,423 (24,303,966)
Tax losses (44,601,921) (3,673,010) (48,274,931)
Net deferred tax asset (50,737,458) 10,686,467 (40,050,991)

As at 31 March 2015
Accelerated capital deductions 37,390,852 (4,748,073) 32,642,779
Foreign exchange losses and provisions (19,871,429) 14,524,512 (5,346,917)
Tax losses (49,474,295) 8,162,322 (41,311,973)
Net deferred tax asset (31,954,872) 17,938,761 (14,016,111)